
Calgary (5-0) -vs- Alberta (4-1)
03/03/18 at Edmonton, AB (SCSC)

 
 

 
 
Calgary 84

Alberta 77

Date: 03/03/18
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 2,200
Site: Edmonton, AB (SCSC)
Referees: M.Weiland R.Kenyon P. Stothart

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Calgary 19 21 23 21 84
Alberta 24 17 20 16 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 David Kapinga * 36 13-23 4-8 2-3 0-9 9 2 4 1 0 4 32
14 Connor Foreman * 25 7-10 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 4 3 2 1 1 15
08 Jhony Verrone * 21 5-7 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 2 12
01 Mambi Diawara * 30 3-12 2-6 3-4 2-5 7 4 4 7 0 3 11
10 Lars Schlueter * 30 1-6 0-5 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 0 4
11 Lucas Mannes 26 4-8 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 1 10
04 Andrew Milner 13 0-3 0-3 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
07 Max Eisele 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
21 Mason Foreman 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-72 10-29 8-14 11-24 35 20 18 14 2 15 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-22   40.91 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-9   22.22 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 33-72   45.8 % 10-29   34.5 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 8 4th-06:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Austin Waddoups * 32 6-12 5-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 6 0 1 17
11 Mamadou Gueye * 29 7-16 0-4 1-2 2-6 8 0 1 3 0 2 15
06 Dwan Williams * 27 3-3 2-2 4-4 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 0 12
14 Brody Clarke * 24 4-7 1-2 3-4 1-4 5 5 1 3 1 0 12
08 Lyndon Annetts * 28 2-8 1-5 3-3 1-2 3 1 1 4 1 3 8
05 Ivan Ikomey 12 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
13 Nolan Woodward 15 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-6 6 1 0 3 1 1 4
02 Andre Kelly 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
09 Geoff Pippus 23 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
12 Cole Knudsen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 10-31 13-16 10-33 43 14 12 27 3 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 6-9   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-8   12.50 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 10-31   32.3 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 9 1st-00:43



1st Box Score
Calgary 19

Alberta 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 David Kapinga 17 9-13 2-4 0-1 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 2 20
14 Connor Foreman 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 6
8 Jhony Verrone 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 5
1 Mambi Diawara 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 0 1
10 Lars Schlueter 18 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
11 Lucas Mannes 13 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
4 Andrew Milner 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
7 Max Eisele 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Mason Foreman 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-38 5-14 1-3 6-11 17 9 9 6 1 7 40
44.7 % 35.7 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Austin Waddoups 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 6
11 Mamadou Gueye 15 3-8 0-4 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 6
6 Dwan Williams 11 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 8
14 Brody Clarke 13 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 0 6
8 Lyndon Annetts 13 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 2 8
5 Ivan Ikomey 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Nolan Woodward 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 1 0 0
2 Andre Kelly 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
9 Geoff Pippus 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
12 Cole Knudsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 7-17 6-8 3-18 21 6 8 13 3 3 41
51.9 % 41.2 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Calgary 21

Alberta 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 David Kapinga 19 4-10 2-4 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 2 12
14 Connor Foreman 16 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 2 1 1 9
8 Jhony Verrone 7 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
1 Mambi Diawara 19 3-10 2-6 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 3 10
10 Lars Schlueter 12 1-3 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Lucas Mannes 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 2
4 Andrew Milner 6 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
7 Max Eisele 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
21 Mason Foreman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 5-15 7-11 5-13 18 11 9 8 1 8 44
47.1 % 33.3 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Austin Waddoups 16 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 1 11
11 Mamadou Gueye 14 4-8 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 1 9
6 Dwan Williams 16 0-0 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
14 Brody Clarke 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 6
8 Lyndon Annetts 15 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 4 0 1 0
5 Ivan Ikomey 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Nolan Woodward 8 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
2 Andre Kelly 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Geoff Pippus 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
12 Cole Knudsen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 3-14 7-8 7-15 22 8 4 14 0 4 36
39.4 % 21.4 % 87.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 09:32 2-2
ASSIST  by SCHLUETER,LARS --

09:25 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 09:20 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,CONNOR --

08:57 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAN
-- ASSIST  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 08:35
FOUL  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 08:19

08:14 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 07:56 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by DIAWARA,MAMBI --

07:39 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR 07:29
REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:04 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY

STEAL  by VERRONE,JHONY 07:02
GOOD LAYUP by VERRONE,JHONY(in the paint) 06:58 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by DIAWARA,MAMBI --

06:45 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 06:30 12-11 V 1
06:13 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VERRONE,JHONY 05:46
05:45 STEAL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
05:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DWAN
05:41 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DWAN

SUB IN by MANNES,LUCAS 05:41
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by PIPPUS,GEOFF
05:41 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN
05:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
05:41 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
05:22 FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY

GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 05:22 13-13
MISS FT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY
05:22 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON

-- ASSIST  by CLARKE,BRODY
MISS 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPPUS,GEOFF
04:34 MISS 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAMBI --
MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAMBI 04:26
REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,MAMBI --
TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 04:23
SUB IN by EISELE,MAX 04:21
SUB IN by FOREMAN,MASON 04:21
SUB OUT by VERRONE,JHONY 04:21
SUB OUT by KAPINGA,DAVID 04:21

04:21 SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU
04:21 SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
04:21 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
04:21 SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON



04:09 TURNOVER  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
04:09 FOUL  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAMBI 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN

03:58 SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE
03:58 SUB OUT by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
03:41 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

-- ASSIST  by PIPPUS,GEOFF
MISS LAYUP by EISELE,MAX 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by WOODWARD,NOLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by IKOMEY,IVAN

03:17 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN
-- ASSIST  by PIPPUS,GEOFF

03:03 FOUL  by PIPPUS,GEOFF
MISS 3PTR by SCHLUETER,LARS 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
02:34 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAMBI --
FOUL  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 02:26
TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 02:26
SUB IN by KAPINGA,DAVID 02:26
SUB IN by FOREMAN,CONNOR 02:26
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 02:26
SUB OUT by SCHLUETER,LARS 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
02:26 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
02:05 TURNOVER  by WOODWARD,NOLAN

STEAL  by FOREMAN,MASON 02:04
MISS LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPPUS,GEOFF
01:45 SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON
01:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN
01:45 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:45 SUB OUT by PIPPUS,GEOFF
01:38 MISS LAYUP by ANNETTS,LYNDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DWAN
01:34 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DWAN

STEAL  by KAPINGA,DAVID 01:32
GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 01:08 15-21 H 6

00:43 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by MANNES,LUCAS 00:19 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
FOUL  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 00:02

00:02 TURNOVER  by PIPPUS,GEOFF
SUB IN by VERRONE,JHONY 00:02
SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAMBI 00:02
SUB IN by SCHLUETER,LARS 00:02
SUB OUT by EISELE,MAX 00:02
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MASON 00:02
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 00:02

00:02 SUB IN by PIPPUS,GEOFF
00:02 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY
00:02 SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
00:02 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,NOLAN

GOOD JUMPER by KAPINGA,DAVID 00:00 19-24 H 5

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by MANNES,LUCAS 10:00
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 10:00



09:49 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY
STEAL  by MANNES,LUCAS 09:49
MISS LAYUP by MANNES,LUCAS 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNETTS,LYNDON
09:39 TURNOVER  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

STEAL  by VERRONE,JHONY 09:37
MISS LAYUP by VERRONE,JHONY 09:36

09:36 BLOCK  by CLARKE,BRODY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MANNES,LUCAS 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
09:14 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAN
08:48 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHLUETER,LARS 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

FOUL  by VERRONE,JHONY 08:30
SUB IN by FOREMAN,CONNOR 08:30
SUB OUT by MANNES,LUCAS 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by PIPPUS,GEOFF
08:30 SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON
08:12 MISS 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 08:00 21-26 H 5

07:49 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 07:31 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by KAPINGA,DAVID --

07:08 MISS 3PTR by PIPPUS,GEOFF
-- REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

07:02 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 07:00 25-26 H 1
SUB IN by MILNER,ANDREW 07:00
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE
07:00 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN
07:00 SUB OUT by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
07:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN

FOUL  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 06:43
SUB IN by MANNES,LUCAS 06:43
SUB IN by EISELE,MAX 06:43
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 06:43
SUB OUT by KAPINGA,DAVID 06:43

06:38 25-28 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
FOUL  by MANNES,LUCAS 06:35

06:35 MISS FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by SCHLUETER,LARS --
MISS 3PTR by MILNER,ANDREW 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY
FOUL  by MILNER,ANDREW 06:09

06:09 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY
06:09 MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY

-- REBOUND OFF by IKOMEY,IVAN
SUB IN by KAPINGA,DAVID 06:00
SUB OUT by EISELE,MAX 06:00

05:58 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by IKOMEY,IVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 05:34
REBOUND OFF by VERRONE,JHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by VERRONE,JHONY 05:25 28-31 H 3



ASSIST  by SCHLUETER,LARS --
05:10 TURNOVER  by KELLY,ANDRE

STEAL  by KAPINGA,DAVID 05:09
GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 05:07 30-31 H 1

04:56 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by VERRONE,JHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by MANNES,LUCAS 04:36 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by MILNER,ANDREW --
FOUL  by KAPINGA,DAVID 04:23

04:23 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
04:23 33-33 GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE
04:23 SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON
04:23 SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
04:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN
04:23 SUB IN by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
04:23 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
04:23 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
04:23 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
04:21 SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 04:07 35-33 V 2
04:07 FOUL  by WOODWARD,NOLAN

MISS FT by KAPINGA,DAVID 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:56 MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,NOLAN
BLOCK  by SCHLUETER,LARS 03:56
REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by VERRONE,JHONY 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
03:43 TURNOVER  by WOODWARD,NOLAN

STEAL  by MILNER,ANDREW 03:42
GOOD 3PTR by MANNES,LUCAS 03:36 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by KAPINGA,DAVID --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by PIPPUS,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by VERRONE,JHONY --
MISS LAYUP by MANNES,LUCAS 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
02:49 MISS 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLUETER,LARS 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
02:21 38-36 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAN

-- ASSIST  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 02:00 40-36 V 4
SUB IN by EISELE,MAX 01:57
SUB OUT by MANNES,LUCAS 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY
01:57 SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:57 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN
01:57 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
01:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
01:57 SUB OUT by PIPPUS,GEOFF

FOUL  by VERRONE,JHONY 01:42
01:42 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by ANNETTS,LYNDON
01:42 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by ANNETTS,LYNDON
01:42 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by ANNETTS,LYNDON

SUB IN by FOREMAN,MASON 01:42
SUB OUT by VERRONE,JHONY 01:42
MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,MASON 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY
01:18 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by KAPINGA,DAVID 01:12



01:11 STEAL  by ANNETTS,LYNDON
01:00 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANNETTS,LYNDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,MASON 00:42

00:42 BLOCK  by ANNETTS,LYNDON
REBOUND OFF by MILNER,ANDREW --

00:35 FOUL  by ANNETTS,LYNDON
TURNOVER  by EISELE,MAX 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by ANNETTS,LYNDON
00:18 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY

SUB IN by FOREMAN,CONNOR 00:18
SUB IN by MANNES,LUCAS 00:18
SUB OUT by EISELE,MAX 00:18
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MASON 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE
00:18 SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
00:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN
00:18 SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON
00:18 SUB OUT by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
00:18 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by MILNER,ANDREW 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by VERRONE,JHONY 00:00
SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAMBI 00:00
SUB OUT by MILNER,ANDREW 00:00
SUB OUT by MANNES,LUCAS 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY
00:00 SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON
00:00 SUB IN by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
00:00 SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
00:00 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
00:00 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:54 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by ANNETTS,LYNDON
GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 09:21 42-44 H 2
ASSIST  by DIAWARA,MAMBI --

09:06 MISS LAYUP by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DWAN

09:01 MISS 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON
REBOUND DEF by SCHLUETER,LARS --
GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 08:52 44-44
ASSIST  by KAPINGA,DAVID --

08:38 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLUETER,LARS 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:17 FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY

TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
08:17 TURNOVER  by ANNETTS,LYNDON

GOOD 3PTR by VERRONE,JHONY 08:06 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by KAPINGA,DAVID --

07:38 MISS JUMPER by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SCHLUETER,LARS --
FOUL  by VERRONE,JHONY 07:38
SUB IN by MANNES,LUCAS 07:32
SUB OUT by VERRONE,JHONY 07:32



07:31 47-47 GOOD 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DWAN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHLUETER,LARS(in the paint) 07:15 49-47 V 2
07:13 FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY

MISS FT by SCHLUETER,LARS 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

07:13 SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
07:13 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
07:06 MISS 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DWAN
FOUL  by MANNES,LUCAS 07:03

07:03 SUB IN by PIPPUS,GEOFF
07:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
06:58 49-49 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU(in the paint)
06:44 FOUL  by PIPPUS,GEOFF

GOOD FT by KAPINGA,DAVID 06:43 50-49 V 1
GOOD FT by KAPINGA,DAVID 06:43 51-49 V 2
FOUL  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 06:29
SUB IN by FOREMAN,MASON 06:29
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 06:29

06:16 51-51 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,NOLAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,MAMBI 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,NOLAN
05:46 MISS 3PTR by WOODWARD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 05:38 53-51 V 2

05:22 53-53 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAMBI 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPPUS,GEOFF
04:49 TURNOVER  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

STEAL  by KAPINGA,DAVID 04:48
04:44 FOUL  by PIPPUS,GEOFF

GOOD FT by SCHLUETER,LARS 04:44 54-53 V 1
GOOD FT by SCHLUETER,LARS 04:44 55-53 V 2
SUB IN by MILNER,ANDREW 04:44
SUB OUT by KAPINGA,DAVID 04:44

04:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN
04:44 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN
04:44 SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE
04:44 SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE
04:44 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
04:44 SUB OUT by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
04:44 SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON
04:44 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

FOUL  by FOREMAN,MASON 04:28
04:18 55-55 GOOD LAYUP by IKOMEY,IVAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAMBI 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE

SUB IN by KAPINGA,DAVID 03:47
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 03:47
FOUL  by FOREMAN,MASON 03:36

03:36 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
03:36 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
03:36 SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
03:36 SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE

MISS JUMPER by KAPINGA,DAVID 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAN

FOUL  by KAPINGA,DAVID 03:12
03:12 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
03:12 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DWAN

SUB IN by FOREMAN,CONNOR 03:12
SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAMBI 03:12



SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MASON 03:12
SUB OUT by MANNES,LUCAS 03:12
GOOD 3PTR by DIAWARA,MAMBI 03:06 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,CONNOR --

02:42 TURNOVER  by PIPPUS,GEOFF
02:37 SUB IN by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
02:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN

MISS LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by IKOMEY,IVAN

02:21 TURNOVER  by KELLY,ANDRE
STEAL  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 02:20

02:12 FOUL  by IKOMEY,IVAN
MISS FT by MILNER,ANDREW 02:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILNER,ANDREW 02:12
REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 02:12
SUB IN by EISELE,MAX 02:12
SUB OUT by SCHLUETER,LARS 02:12

02:12 SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON
02:12 SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
02:02 MISS 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 01:48

01:44 STEAL  by ANNETTS,LYNDON
01:43 TURNOVER  by ANNETTS,LYNDON

STEAL  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 01:41
GOOD LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAMBI(in the paint) 01:40 60-59 V 1

01:17 TURNOVER  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
STEAL  by KAPINGA,DAVID 01:16
TURNOVER  by MILNER,ANDREW 01:09

01:08 STEAL  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
01:06 TURNOVER  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

STEAL  by EISELE,MAX 00:57
TURNOVER  by EISELE,MAX 00:56

00:47 SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN
00:47 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
00:47 SUB OUT by PIPPUS,GEOFF
00:45 60-61 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 00:30
00:28 STEAL  by WOODWARD,NOLAN
00:27 TURNOVER  by WOODWARD,NOLAN

STEAL  by MILNER,ANDREW 00:25
GOOD 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 00:20 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by EISELE,MAX --

00:06 MISS 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON
REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by EISELE,MAX 10:00
SUB IN by MILNER,ANDREW 10:00
SUB OUT by VERRONE,JHONY 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHLUETER,LARS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PIPPUS,GEOFF
10:00 SUB OUT by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID(in the paint) 09:56 65-61 V 4



09:42 MISS 3PTR by PIPPUS,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAMBI --
MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,MAMBI 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPPUS,GEOFF
09:18 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAMBI --
MISS 3PTR by MILNER,ANDREW 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
09:16 TURNOVER  by PIPPUS,GEOFF

STEAL  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 09:14
TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 08:49

08:49 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
BLOCK  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 08:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MANNES,LUCAS 08:49
SUB IN by VERRONE,JHONY 08:49
SUB OUT by EISELE,MAX 08:49
SUB OUT by MILNER,ANDREW 08:49

08:38 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by VERRONE,JHONY 08:25
SUB IN by SCHLUETER,LARS 08:21
SUB OUT by VERRONE,JHONY 08:21

08:21 SUB IN by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
08:21 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
08:16 MISS 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON

REBOUND DEF by MANNES,LUCAS --
MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,MAMBI 07:55
REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR 07:50
REBOUND OFF by MANNES,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by MANNES,LUCAS(in the paint) 07:48 67-61 V 6

07:41 SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU
07:25 TURNOVER  by ANNETTS,LYNDON

STEAL  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 07:24
SUB IN by VERRONE,JHONY 07:17
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 07:17
MISS 3PTR by MANNES,LUCAS 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY
07:02 MISS LAYUP by ANNETTS,LYNDON

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAMBI --
MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,MAMBI 06:50
REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,MAMBI --

06:47 FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY
GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 06:47 68-61 V 7
GOOD FT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 06:47 69-61 V 8
SUB IN by FOREMAN,CONNOR 06:47
SUB OUT by VERRONE,JHONY 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON
06:40 69-63 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KAPINGA,DAVID 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

05:54 69-66 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by DIAWARA,MAMBI 05:31 72-66 V 6
ASSIST  by MANNES,LUCAS --

05:15 72-68 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by PIPPUS,GEOFF

MISS 3PTR by SCHLUETER,LARS 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAN

04:28 MISS 3PTR by PIPPUS,GEOFF
-- REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

04:28 MISS 3PTR by PIPPUS,GEOFF



-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,BRODY
FOUL  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 04:28

04:28 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DWAN
SUB IN by VERRONE,JHONY 04:28
SUB OUT by SCHLUETER,LARS 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by WOODWARD,NOLAN
04:28 SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON
04:28 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
04:28 SUB OUT by PIPPUS,GEOFF

GOOD 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 04:13 75-68 V 7
ASSIST  by MANNES,LUCAS --

03:41 75-70 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,NOLAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by FOREMAN,CONNOR 03:39

03:01 MISS FT by WOODWARD,NOLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANNETTS,LYNDON

02:57 75-72 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by KAPINGA,DAVID 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ANNETTS,LYNDON

02:57 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --

02:57 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY
02:57 SUB OUT by WOODWARD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 02:41 77-72 V 5
ASSIST  by DIAWARA,MAMBI --
FOUL  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 02:03

02:00 77-73 V 4 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY
02:00 77-74 V 3 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,MAMBI 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

02:00 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD JUMPER by VERRONE,JHONY 01:54 79-74 V 5

01:35 TURNOVER  by ANNETTS,LYNDON
SUB IN by EISELE,MAX 01:35
MISS JUMPER by KAPINGA,DAVID 01:17
REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 01:14 81-74 V 7

00:57 81-76 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU(in the paint)
FOUL  by MANNES,LUCAS 00:53

00:53 81-77 V 4 GOOD FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:44 TURNOVER  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,MAMBI 00:41
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAMBI 00:41

00:31 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --

00:20 FOUL  by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 00:20 82-77 V 5
MISS FT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAN
00:20 MISS 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON

REBOUND DEF by KAPINGA,DAVID --
00:20 FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY

SUB IN by SCHLUETER,LARS 00:20
SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAMBI 00:20
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,CONNOR 00:20
SUB OUT by EISELE,MAX 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by PIPPUS,GEOFF
00:20 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY

GOOD DUNK by VERRONE,JHONY(in the paint) 00:01 84-77 V 7
ASSIST  by MANNES,LUCAS --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WADDOUPS,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


